techniques et financières requises. 

3. Financement 

Les prestations, objet du présent Dossier de consultation, sont financées par le Budget du 
Fonds Spécial de Solidarité Nationale pour la lutte contre le Coronavirus dans les Communes. 

Montant prévisionnel = 11 666 666 (Onze millions six-cents-soixante-six mille six-cents-
soixante-six) FCFA TTC ; 

4. Consultation du Dossier de consultation 

Le Dossier de consultation peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables auprès du Chef Service 
Technique de la Commune de Bertoua 2ème. 

5. Acquisition du Dossier de Consultation 

Le dossier de consultation peut être retiré aux heures ouvrables auprès du Chef Service

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de 
soumission ayant une durée de validité de cent vingt (120) jours à compter de la date d’ouverture 
des offres, délivrée par un Etablissement Bancaire de premier ordre agréé par le Ministre chargé 
des Finances, d’un montant de : Deux-cent-trente-cinq mille (235 000) francs CFA. 

Sous peine de rejet, les pièces administratives requises, dont la caution de soumission, 
devront être impérativement produites en originaux datant de moins de trois (03) mois ou en 
copie certifiée conforme par l’autorité émettrice ou une autorité administrative.

[...]

companies right Cameroonian, enjoying the legal, technical and financial capacity required. 

2. Financement 

The benefits, the subject of this Consultation File, are funded by the Budget of the National 
Solidarity Special Fund for the fight against Coronavirus in the Commons. Forecast amount :       
11 666 666 (Eleven million six-hundred-sixty-six thousand six hundred-sixty-six) FCFA TTC; 

3. Consultation the consultation package  

The record of consultation can be accessed during working hours, with technical Service Chief 
of the 2nd town of Bertoua. 

4. Acquisition of the Consultation file 

Consultation record can be removed during working hours, with technical Service Chief of the

[...]

Each tenderer must attach to its administrative documents, a bid bond with a term of one 
hundred twenty (120) days from the date of opening of tenders, issued by a banking 
establishment of first order approved by the Minister of finance in the amount of 235 000(Two 
hundred and thirty-five thousand) CFA francs. 

On pain of dismissal, administrative documents required, the bid security should be 
imperatively produced in originals dating back less than three (03) months or copy certified by the 
issuing authority or an administrative authority.